
Covered Entities Liaison Title Phone Fax Campus Address E-mail

General HIPAA Hannah Carroll-Altman Senior Associate Legal Counsel, Public Safety and 
Security (765) 496-9059 765-496-0340 HOVD legalcounsel@purdue.edu

Purdue Student Health Center Megan Stuart Health Information Management Director (765) 494-5908 765-496-1907 PUSH stuart7@purdue.edu

Counseling and Psychological Services Christy Schock Executive Assistant (765) 494-6995 765-496-2139 CAPS cschock@purdue.edu

Purdue Pharmacy Trexie Rudd Director, Purdue University Pharmacy (765) 494-1374 765-496-6094 RHPH twolfs@purdue.edu

Patterson-McCallum-Mareta Charitable Pharmacy Jasmine Gonzalvo Clinical Pharmacy Specialist (317) 880-5406 ESKENAZI HEALTH jgonzalv@purdue.edu

North Central Nursing Clinics Laurie Linback Healthcare Quality Analyst (765) 564-3016 765-564-2608 901 Prince William Rd. Delphi IN 46923 llinback@purdue.edu

Nursing Center for Family Health Elizabeth Wertz Clinic Director (765) 496-0308 715 Clinic Dr., West Lafayette, IN 47907 elenzi@purdue.edu

SLHS Audiology and Speech-Language Clinics Brittany Stephens Clinic Operations Manager (765) 494-3823 LYLE stephe50@purdue.edu

Purdue Sports Medicine WL Jessica Lipsett Assistant Athletics Director - Sports Medicine (765) 494-3245 MACK jzuercher@purdue.edu

Purdue Psychology Treatment and Research Clinics 
(PPTRC) Heather Ciesielski Clinic Director (765) 494-6977 765-496-2670 LYLE hciesiel@purdue.edu

West Lafayette Health Plans Traci Puetz Senior Administrative Assistant & HR Coordinator (765) 494-7395 2550 tkpuetz@purdue.edu

PNW Health Plans and Employee Wellness Colleen Robison Director of Benefits and Employee Wellness (219) 989-2143 219-989-2185 cmrobiso@pnw.edu

PFW Health Plans Amy Jagger Benefits Director (260) 481-6096 260-481-6032 KT 139 anjagger@pfw.edu

Athletics Information System Jessica Lipsett Assistant Athletics Director - Sports Medicine (765) 494-3245 MACK jzuercher@purdue.edu

Central Files Whitney Beutel Director of Business Operations and Administration (765) 494-0552 HOVD wbeutel@purdue.edu

Public Records Office Kaitlyn Heide Legal Services Coordinator (765) 496-3550 HOVD hufferk@purdue.edu

Internal Audit Wendi Johnston Associate Director, Internal Audit (765) 494-5846 2550 wmn@purdue.edu

Purdue Systems Security Kelly Newton Senior Administrative Assistant (765) 494-7169 2550, Suite 100 kelly@purdue.edu

IT Infrastructure Services Crystal Bradford Administrative Operation Manager (765) 496-4312 bradfocd@purdue.edu

IT Enterprise Solutions Jackie Ward Associate Executive Assistant CONV 3700 jrward@purdue.edu

HEALTHCARE

GENERAL HIPAA

BUSINESS SUPPORT

Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) Area Liaisons for Covered Components
Area Liaisons for Covered Components

HEALTHPLAN



IT End User Experience Dan Rhine Customer Experience Developer Lead (765) 494-3808 2550 rhine@purdue.edu

School of Nursing Business Office Kevin Harris Business Manager - School of Nursing and Health 
Sciences (765) 494-0083 kharri718@purdue.edu

Risk Management Dann Van Hoosier Manager, Loss Control and Financial Analysis (765) 494-1690 djvanhoosier@purdue.edu

Pharmacy IT Trexie Rudd Director, Purdue University Pharmacy (765) 494-1374 765-496-6094 RHPH twolfs@purdue.edu

PNW Hammond Procurement and Auxillary Services Colleen Robison Director of Benefits and Employee Wellness (219) 989-2143 219-989-2185 cmrobiso@pnw.edu

PNW Hammond Fitness Center Colleen Robison Director of Benefits and Employee Wellness (219) 989-2143 219-989-2185 cmrobiso@pnw.edu

PNW Westville Purchasing Colleen Robison Director of Benefits and Employee Wellness (219) 989-2143 219-989-2185 cmrobiso@pnw.edu

PNW Westville Bursar Colleen Robison Director of Benefits and Employee Wellness (219) 989-2143 219-989-2185 cmrobiso@pnw.edu

Regenstreif Center for Healthcare Engineering (RCHE) Chris Phillips Solutions Engineer - Principal (765) 496-1453 Morgan 221 phill219@purdue.edu

Regenstreif Center for Healthcare Engineering (RCHE) Jennifer Goad Project Coordinator (765) 631-6131 Morgan goad3@purdue.edu

SLHS Business and Main Offices Brittany Stephens Clinic Operations Manager (765) 494-3823 LYLE stephe50@purdue.edu

SLHS Business and Technical Support Brittany Stephens Clinic Operations Manager (765) 494-3823 LYLE stephe50@purdue.edu

Bursar Tim Riley Assistant Controller and University Bursar (765) 494-7574 STEW 194 tdriley@purdue.edu

Health and Human Sciences IT Laurie Linback Healthcare Quality Analyst (765) 564-3016 765-564-2608 901 Prince William Rd. Delphi IN 46923 llinback@purdue.edu

Technical Assistance Program (HealthTAP*, 
cyberTAP, MEP)

George Bailey cyberTAP Director (765) 494-7538 2550 baileyga@purdue.edu

Center for Medication Safety Advancement Kyle Hultgren Managing Director (317) 517-0378 RHPH 349 khultgre@purdue.edu

Technology Statewide Business Offices Whitney Ramer Director, Statewide Continuous Improvement & 
Strategic Programs (812) 348-2025 wnramer@purdue.edu

Purdue University Online Chris Martin Executive Director, Operations (765) 494-3618 YONG cjmartin@purdue.edu

Controller Kay Parker Senior Director, Controller (765) 494-7536 2550 parkerkl@purdue.edu

Purdue Recycling Philip Richey Grounds Director (765) 494-0139 GMF prichey@purdue.edu

Payment Processing Kristi Mickle Executive Director, Finance and Business Operations (765) 494-2527 2550 kmickle@purdue.edu

Treasury Operations Rob Ferguson Assistant Director, Treasury Operations (765) 494-7443 2250 rcfergus@purdue.edu

IT Research Computing Steckel Bleier  Executive Assistant AVPIT/DCIO & RCAC (765) 494-1289 STEW ksteckel@purdue.edu

Legal Counsel for Purdue University Hannah Carroll-Altman Associate Legal Counsel, Public Safety and Security (765) 496-9059 765-496-0340 HOVD legalcounsel@purdue.edu

HHS Minnesota DHS Evaluation Projects Hannah Carroll-Altman Senior Associate Legal Counsel, Public Safety and 
Security (765) 496-9059 765-496-0340 HOVD legalcounsel@purdue.edu

HEALTHCARE RESEARCH



Purdue Institute for Cancer Research Nadia Atallah Lanman Research Associate Professor CPB (765) 494-2635 natallah@purdue.edu

PGY1 Community-Based Pharmacy Madeline Moses Director of Clinical Services (812) 944-3612 812-941-7303 Mathes Pharmacy 1621 Chestertown Rd. 
New Albany, IN 47150 madeline@mathespharmacy.com




